1_1. [Ensure that individuals performing the skills of compulsory trades have the training and certification required to legally practise their trade in Ontario]

To what extent do you like or dislike the various mandates of the College:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231

Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145

Ensure that individuals performing the skills of
compulsory trades have the training and
certification required to legally practise their

trade in Ontarin
Very much like 530 230 300 145 190 194 50 214 172 93
66% 60% 72% 64% 59% 76% 70% 66% 66% 64%
A CD *
Somewhat like 246 139 108 79 112 55 19 97 83 47
31% 36% 26% 35% 35% 22% 26% 30% 32% 33%
B E E *
Somewhat dislike 18 12 7 2 15 2 - 11 4 3
2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% - 3% 2% 2%
CE *
Very much dislike 8 5 3 - 4 4 2 2 2 1
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
*
Top2Box (Like) 776 368 408 224 303 249 69 312 255 141
97% 96% 98% 99% 94% 98% 97% 96% 98% 97%
D *
Low2Box (Dislike) 26 17 9 2 18 6 2 13 6 4
3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [Promote the skilled trades as a career choice to youth and underrepresented groups]

To what extent do you like or dislike the various mandates of the College:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231

Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145

Promote the skilled trades as a career choice to

youth and underrepresented groups

Very much like 502 220 282 133 169 199 41 209 163 89
63% 57% 68% 59% 53% 78% 57% 64% 62% 61%
A CD *
Somewhat like 266 144 122 84 131 51 26 105 86 49
33% 37% 29% 37% 41% 20% 37% 32% 33% 33%
B E E *
Somewhat dislike 26 16 10 8 17 1 4 8 8 6
3% 4% 2% 3% 5% * 6% 3% 3% 4%
E E *
Very much dislike 9 5 3 1 4 4 - 2 4 2

1%

1%

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

1%

Top2Box (Like) 767 364 404 217 300 250 67 314 249 137
96% 94% 97% 96% 93% 98% 94% 97% 95% 95%
D *
Low2Box (Dislike) 35 21 13 8 21 5 4 10 12 8
4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [Maintaining a register of its members to allow the public to easily confirm a tradesperson's qualifications]

To what extent do you like or dislike the various mandates of the College:

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION

‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231

Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145

Maintaining a register of its members to allow

the public to easily confirm a tradesperson's

aualifications
Very much like

509 221 287 131 184 194 38 209 170 92
63% 57% 69% 58% 57% 76% 54% 64% 65% 63%
A CD *
Somewhat like 267 146 121 90 120 57 33 103 83 48
33% 38% 29% 40% 37% 22% 46% 32% 32% 33%
B E E *
Somewhat dislike 20 14 6 5 14 1 - 11 7 3
3% 4% 1% 2% 4% * - 3% 3% 2%
E *
Very much dislike 6 4 3 - 3 3 - 2 2 2

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Top2Box (Like) 776 368 408 221 304 251 71 312 253 140
97% 95% 98% 98% 95% 98% 100% 96% 97% 97%
*
Low2Box (Dislike) 26 18 9 5 17 5 - 13 9 5
3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% - 4% 3% 3%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_1. [I will use the public register the next time I hire a skilled trades professional]
The Ontario College of Trades produces a public register which allows you to verify the credentials of a skilled trade professional before you hire them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231
Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145
| will use the public register the next time | hire
a skilled trades professional
Strongly agree 311 126 185 88 108 115 32 119 101 59
39% 33% 44% 39% 34% 45% 45% 37% 39% 40%
A D *
Somewhat agree 381 197 183 116 154 111 32 153 122 73
47% 51% 44% 51% 48% 43% 46% 47% 47% 50%
*
Somewhat disagree 90 49 41 19 49 22 2 47 30 12
11% 13% 10% 8% 15% 9% 3% 14% 11% 8%
CE *
Strongly disagree 21 13 7 4 10 7 5 6 8 2
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 1%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 691 323 368 203 262 226 64 272 223 132
86% 84% 88% 90% 82% 88% 91% 84% 85% 91%
D *
Low2Box (Disagree) 111 62 48 22 59 30 7 53 38 13
14% 16% 12% 10% 18% 12% 9% 16% 15% 9%
C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [Being listed on the public register gives a trade person a competitive advantage]
The Ontario College of Trades produces a public register which allows you to verify the credentials of a skilled trade professional before you hire them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231
Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145
Being listed on the public register gives a trade
person a competitive advantage
Strongly agree 378 158 221 114 131 133 32 157 122 68
47% 41% 53% 51% 41% 52% 45% 48% 47% 47%
A D *
Somewhat agree 349 182 167 100 149 100 37 127 117 68
43% 47% 40% 45% 46% 39% 52% 39% 45% 47%
*
Somewhat disagree 62 39 23 10 36 16 2 33 17 9
8% 10% 6% 4% 11% 6% 3% 10% 7% 6%
B C *
Strongly disagree 13 7 6 1 5 7 - 7 6 1
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% *
*
Top2Box (Agree) 727 339 388 215 280 233 69 284 239 135
91% 88% 93% 95% 87% 91% 97% 87% 91% 93%
A D *
Low2Box (Disagree) 75 46 29 11 41 23 2 41 23 10
9% 12% 7% 5% 13% 9% 3% 13% 9% 7%
B C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3.[The public register is an important tool that protects consumers]
The Ontario College of Trades produces a public register which allows you to verify the credentials of a skilled trade professional before you hire them. To what extent do you agree or disagree with

the following statements?

‘ Gender AGE EDUCATION
‘ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents 802 390 412 220 304 278 36 160 375 231
Weighted 802 385 417 226 321 255 71 324 261 145
The public register is an important tool that
protects consumers
Strongly agree 427 182 245 119 151 158 32 176 142 76
53% 47% 59% 53% 47% 62% 45% 54% 54% 53%
A D *
Somewhat agree 311 163 149 95 135 82 26 120 102 63
39% 42% 36% 42% 42% 32% 37% 37% 39% 44%
E E *
Somewhat disagree 52 33 19 11 30 12 12 24 12 4
7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 17% 8% 4% 3%
HI*
Strongly disagree 11 7 4 1 6 5 - 4 6 1
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
*
Top2Box (Agree) 738 345 393 214 285 239 59 296 244 140
92% 89% 94% 95% 89% 94% 83% 91% 93% 96%
A D * F F
Low2Box (Disagree) 64 41 23 12 36 16 12 29 18 5
8% 11% 6% 5% 11% 6% 17% 9% 7% 4%
B C HI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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